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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPURLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria
First Floor, Room 1.37
Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street
Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK 1 TERM 2 COMMENCING ON THE 12th APRIL
TILL 19™ APRIL 2024.

JUDGE: COLLIS J (MS)
SECRETARY: DIPUO THABA

WEEK 1 TERM 2:

NUMBERS PARTIES CASE NUMBERS

2. BUSISIWE MKHWEBANE VS 2024-023495
THE OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC
PROTECTOR PLUS FOUR
OTHERS

4, ASSOCIATION OF MEAT 2024-032806
IMPORTERS AND EXPORTERS
VS MINISTER OF
AGRICULTURE, LAND REFORM
AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT
PLUS FIVE OTHERS

7. DEPO WEIPE EIENDOM (PTY)  2024-034782
LTD VS MEDBOND CAPITAL
(PTY) LTD

9. WILRUS TRADING CC VS THE  2024-035301

CITY OF TSHWANE
METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY
PLUS ONE
11. JUDY DAEMS VS THE MINISTER  2024-036378
OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS ONE
(DUPLICATE)

14. GRANET OLIVIER VS MINISTER = 2024-036618
OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS
THREE OTHERS
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17.

20.

23.

24,

26.

31.

32.

37.

38.

2|Page

DR. MOTHOBI GODFREY KEELE
VS LEGAL PRACTICE COUNCIL
PLUS TWO OTHERS

DANIEL MATSHEBE PLUS ONE
VS MPHO VINCDENT
MATSHABE PLUS TWO OTHERS

KABEYA, REBBECAH LEA PLUS
TWO OTHERS VS STANDING
COMMITTEE FOR REFUGEE
AFFAIRS PLUS FIVE OTHERS

LUNGILE HAPPINESS
SHONGWE VS REGISTER OF
DEEDS-PRETORIA PLUS ONE

ALDOR AFRICAN (PTY) LTD VS
THE SOUTH AFRICAN
RESERVE BANK PLUS ONE

CHRIS BERT VAN DER MERWE
PLUS ONE VS ANNA MARIE
LOURENS PLUS ONE

NHLANHLA MAHLANGU AND
NINE OTHERS VS MINISTER OF
MINERAL RESOURCES AND
ENERGY PLUS FOUR OTHERS

Ex Parte Application: JOHANNES
ZACHARIAS HUMAN MULLER
N.O. and ANOTHER

Ex Parte Application: JOHANNES
ZACHARIAS HUMAN MULLER
N.O. and ANOTHER

1930/2021

B899/2024

2024-034131

2024-035976

2024-032727

2024-039296

2024-039098

2024-039871

2024-039868

TOTAL NUMBER OF ALLOCATIONS: 38

ALLOCATIONS FOR COLLIS J: 15




