

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria First Floor, Room 1.37 Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street

Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK 1 TERM 2 COMMENCING ON THE 12th APRIL TILL 19TH APRIL 2024.

JUDGE: COLLIS J (MS)

SECRETARY: <u>DIPUO THABA</u>

WEEK 1 TERM 2:

NUMBERS	PARTIES	CASE NUMBERS
2.	BUSISIWE MKHWEBANE VS THE OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC PROTECTOR PLUS FOUR OTHERS	2024-023495
4.	ASSOCIATION OF MEAT IMPORTERS AND EXPORTERS VS MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE, LAND REFORM AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT PLUS FIVE OTHERS	2024-032806
7.	DEPO WEIPE EIENDOM (PTY) LTD VS MEDBOND CAPITAL (PTY) LTD	2024-034782
9.	WILRUS TRADING CC VS THE CITY OF TSHWANE METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY PLUS ONE	2024-035301
11.	JUDY DAEMS VS THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS ONE	2024-036378 (DUPLICATE)
14.	GRANET OLIVIER VS MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS THREE OTHERS	2024-036618

17.	DR. MOTHOBI GODFREY KEELE VS LEGAL PRACTICE COUNCIL PLUS TWO OTHERS	1930/2021
20.	DANIEL MATSHEBE PLUS ONE VS MPHO VINCDENT MATSHABE PLUS TWO OTHERS	B899/2024
23.	KABEYA, REBBECAH LEA PLUS TWO OTHERS VS STANDING COMMITTEE FOR REFUGEE AFFAIRS PLUS FIVE OTHERS	2024-034131
24.	LUNGILE HAPPINESS SHONGWE VS REGISTER OF DEEDS-PRETORIA PLUS ONE	2024-035976
26.	ALDOR AFRICAN (PTY) LTD VS THE SOUTH AFRICAN RESERVE BANK PLUS ONE	2024-032727
31.	CHRIS BERT VAN DER MERWE PLUS ONE VS ANNA MARIE LOURENS PLUS ONE	2024-039296
32.	NHLANHLA MAHLANGU AND NINE OTHERS VS MINISTER OF MINERAL RESOURCES AND ENERGY PLUS FOUR OTHERS	2024-039098
37.	Ex Parte Application: JOHANNES ZACHARIAS HUMAN MULLER N.O. and ANOTHER	2024-039871
38.	Ex Parte Application: JOHANNES ZACHARIAS HUMAN MULLER N.O. and ANOTHER	2024-039868

TOTAL NUMBER OF ALLOCATIONS: 38

ALLOCATIONS FOR COLLIS J: 15